A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
Hitron Electronics Corporation. B4-11, P.O. Box 26-110 Kaohsiung Export Processing Zone Kaohsiung 806 Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-8210410/FAX: 886-7-8419917, 886-7-8210511/E-mail: sales@hitron-e.com /Web-site: www.hitron-e.com
Edited on 7th April, 2015
-1-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC MEDICAL & ITE APPLICATION

• 80~92% Efficiency
• Meets Level VI Efficiency Standards (except 5v)
• 2 Year Warranty
Emissions
Safety Approvals
EN55011 / EN55022 / FCC Class B
IEC60601-1 (Medical)
IEC60950-1 (ITE)
CE Mark (LVD)
APPROVALS:
ULR
A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
Ouput Specifications:
Active PFC	 	 Vout	 Iout
APS56EMG-S050700-a-xxx 		  5.0Vdc 	 7.00A
APS56EMG-S120420-a-xxx 		  12.0Vdc	 4.20A
APS56EMG-S150333-a-xxx		  15.0Vdc	 3.33A
APS56EMG-S240215-a-xxx 		  24.0Vdc 	 2.15A
APS56EMG-S480110-a-xxx 		  48.0Vdc 	 1.10A
• Replace “a” with the options below to designate the desired AC inlet option below:
	 Suffix “8” Package:   2-Prong IEC-320 C8 Inlet (Class II Safety Approvals)
	 Suffix “7” Package:   3-Prong IEC-320 C14 Inlet (Class I Safety Approvals)
• Replace “xxx” with output connector option desired as defined  here: http://advpower.com/dcconnector.pdf
• DC Cable length is 1000mm for ≤12V Models and 2000mm for ≥15V models (±50mm)
• Consult APS for Unique Voltage Setpoints
MECHANICAL OUTLINE:
Hitron Electronics Corporation. B4-11, P.O. Box 26-110 Kaohsiung Export Processing Zone Kaohsiung 806 Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-8210410/FAX: 886-7-8419917, 886-7-8210511/E-mail: sales@hitron-e.com /Web-site: www.hitron-e.com
Edited on 7th April, 2015
-2-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  WEIGHT:270g (8.80Oz)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC INLET O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HEMG56-S050700-7 IEC320-C14(DT7)  5.0Vdc 7.00A
HEMG56-S050700-8 IEC320-C8(DT8)  5.0Vdc 7.00A
HEMG56-S120420-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 12.0Vdc 4.20A
HEMG56-S120420-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 12.0Vdc 4.20A
HEMG56-S240215-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 24.0Vdc 2.15A
HEMG56-S240215-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 24.0Vdc 2.15A
HEMG56-S480110-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 48.0Vdc 1.10A
HEMG56-S480110-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 48.0Vdc 1.10A
Remark: Other output voltages are available, please contact sales for details.
1000±50mm for 12V
2000±50mm for 24-48V
H